FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Thursday, March 28, 2024

CONTACT: Amanda Miller E-mail: pr@money.org

## American Numismatic Association to Host 2025 National Money Show® in Atlanta, Georgia

On Monday, March 25, the American Numismatic Association (ANA) distributed a press release, "Over 3,500 Money Enthusiasts Turn Out for the 2024 National Money Show in Colorado Springs." In this release, the ANA incorrectly stated dates for the recently approved 2025 National Money Show in Atlanta, Ga. The correct dates are February 27-March 1, 2025.

This show represents the eighth time the ANA has held a convention in Atlanta. Since 1976, the ANA has held the World's Fair of Money® at this location three times (1977, 1987, 2001), and the National Money Show four times (1995, 2006, 2014, 2020).

The ANA Board of Governors approved the 2025 National Money Show location at its March 15 meeting at the Colorado Springs National Money Show.

ANA conventions draw thousands of collectors from across the country; hundreds of dealers eager to buy, sell and appraise coins and currency; seminars, lectures, and presentations from noted collecting professionals are offered; incredible museum-quality exhibits are displayed, and more. To learn more about upcoming ANA events and future conventions visit <a href="mailto:money.org/events">money.org/events</a>.

The American Numismatic Association is a congressionally chartered, nonprofit educational organization dedicated to encouraging the study and collection of coins and related items. The ANA helps its members and the public discover and explore the world of money through its vast array of educational and outreach programs, to include its museum, library, publications, conventions and webinars. For more information, call 719-632-2646 or visit money.org.